FORM PTO-1595 4-26-05

(Rev. 6-93)

05-04-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) HSML- 10921.311US01

102995261

To the Commis	ssioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original do	curnents or copy thereof.	<u> </u>
	of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies): DAIHEN Corporation	J.S. P. 4802
	KISHIDA	2-1-11, Tagawa, Yodogawa-ku Osaka-shi, Osaka 532-8512 Japan	113256 U 11/11
	ne(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
⊠ A □ So	of conveyance: ssignment ecurity Agreement ther: Merger Change of Name		
Execution	Date: 18 April 2005		
4. Applic	ation number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this	document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the application is: N/A	
A. Patent	Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Unkno	wn		
		mbers attached? Yes No	
	and address of party to whom correspondence cond should be mailed:	cerning 6. Total number of applications and patents invo	olved: 1
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Name: Address:	Douglas P. Mueller Hamre, Schumann, Mueller & Larson P.C.	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to credit of	ard
	P. O. Box 2902-0902 Minneapolis, MN 55402	(Form PTO-2038 enclosed) 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit an	N/
	Willineapons, WIN 33402	overpayments to our Deposit account number	r:
Statem		NOT USE THIS SPACE	
To the	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing intal document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	copy of the
Douglas P	. Mueller \mathcal{N}	26 April 20	05
Name of P	Person Signing	~	Date
·	<u> </u>	Total number of pages including attachn	nents and document:
Mail do	Do cuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information t	not detach this portion	
	. \	er of Patents and Trademarks	
	AA AA AB	il Stop Assignments P. O. Box 1450	
FC:8021	Alexa	ndria VA 22313-1450	
		nutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gat	
	ompleting and reviewing the sample-cover sheet. Send comments regardington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Papers	ng this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of informatio vork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	n systems, PK2-

52835

PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

DAIHEN Corporation

2-1-11, Tagawa, Yodogawa-ku,

Osaka-shi, Osaka 532-8512 Japan

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention (or design) relating to

INVERTE	R CONTROLLING	G METHOD
[] [X]		
continuations there may issue on any suall reissues or extellegal representative all such Letters Palenjoyed by the understrademarks to issue assigns in accordate Each of the under right to sell and as and will not executed.	eof and in and to uch application nsions thereof, to wes and assigns to tent may be grand ersigned had the signed hereby auder any and all such noce herewith; signed warrants sign the interest te any document signed further con	ent Application including any and all divisions or any and all Letters Patent of the United States which or for said invention(or design), including any and to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and atted as fully and entirely as would have been held and is Assignment not been made; athorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and the Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered its herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed or instrument in conflict herewith; evenants and agrees that at any time upon request of
said ASSIGNEE, its shim relating to said and deliver any paper all other lawful acts representatives or as including divisions be granted therefor successors, or assignments.	uccessors, legal invention (or des, make all rights deemed necessars signs to perfect and continuation or thereon, incomes or to assistating, reissuing	al representatives or assigns he will communicate to a representatives or assigns all information known to design) or patent application and that he will execute the third oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform many or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal attitle to said invention (or design), to said application when thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may alluding reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for
said ASSIGNEE, its shim relating to said and deliver any paper all other lawful acts representatives or as including divisions be granted therefor successors, or assign or assigns in obtain said invention (or delivered).	uccessors, legal invention (or des, make all rights deemed necessary signs to perfect and continuation or thereon, incomes or to assist aing, reissuing esign).	Il representatives or assigns all information known to design) or patent application and that he will execute the third that the same that the
said ASSIGNEE, its shim relating to said and deliver any paper all other lawful acts representatives or as including divisions be granted therefor successors, or assigor assigns in obtain said invention (or deliver the said invention). Selva Apple Name: Seiya ABE	uccessors, legal invention (or des, make all rights deemed necessary signs to perfect and continuation or thereon, incomes or to assist aing, reissuing esign).	Il representatives or assigns all information known to design) or patent application and that he will execute the third that the said application and that he will execute the third that the said proceedings and perform any or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal extitle to said invention (or design), to said application on the said to any and all Letters Patent which may cluding reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for the United States for Name: Koichi KISHIDA April 18, 200 April 18, 200 Adate
said ASSIGNEE, its shim relating to said and deliver any paper all other lawful acts representatives or as including divisions be granted therefor successors, or assign or assigns in obtain said invention (or deliver the said and said an	uccessors, legal invention (or des, make all rights deemed necessars signs to perfect and continuation or thereon, incomes or to assisting, reissuing esign). Apridate	Il representatives or assigns all information known to design) or patent application and that he will execute the third oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform many or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal extitle to said invention (or design), to said application on thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may eluding reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for hame: Koichi Kishida date Name: Koichi Kishida date

No document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

PATENT RECORDED: 04/26/2005 REEL: 016506 FRAME: 0885